PUBLIC REALM CAPITAL
PROGRAMME 2023-24

Carriageway Surface Dressing

Area Asset

Location Type

Annandale and Eskdale

C86a
C81la
C99a
C65a
B709
C23a
U228a
C34a
C102a
A709
B709
U299a
U300a
U30la
B7068
B7068

Nithsdale

U394n
C119n
C3n

A&E Ancilary Works

B7068 to B7076

Boreland to Heithat Park
Poldean south

Beechwood to Stubbyknowe
Burncleuch to Haul Road
Kinnel Bridge to Viewfield Cottage
Crowdieknowe

Powfoot

Windshiels

C91a to Shillahill

30s to Potholm

Kirkhill

Laverhay

Leithanhall

Cleuchhead to Standburn
Millantae

Nithsdale Ancilary Works

U394n North Street, Moniaive

C19n Hillview to U399n

C3n From C4n jct towards Riddingwood

Status

PUBLIC

Programmed Works

PUBLIC

Progress

Comments
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Stewartry

Cli2n
C8n
C8n
C125n
C125n
Cliln
C21n
Cl12n
C3n
C125n

B740

C29n
B724
A702
A702
A702
B724
Clin

C6s
Cin
C8s
Clis
Cls
C1l3s
Cls
C50s

West Cluden Farm towards Irongray
Collin to A709

Low Road A709 to U49n

Drumbuie Farm

Connelbush

Skew Bridge

Elshieshields to C19n

Irongray

Riddingwood

From Kelloholm Cemetery

near Carco Farm, Near Corsebank & 2km
from Boundary 3 sites
Brownrigg Loaning from 30s to A709

From Clarencefield 30s to U96n

Kirkland to Moniaive

From 2022 SD bed towards Moniaive

B729 jct to 30s on Moniaive side of Kirkland
From 2021 SD bed to Mouswald

Rowan Lodge to Dalswinton

Stewartry Ancillary Works
U78s to Torkirra

Lochfoot to A711

Knockbrex

Bourock

Spottes Bridge to Haugh Of Urr
Laurieston

Gateside

From Kirk Road to Glenlocher

PUBLIC
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C3s
U118s
U215n
A710
A711
A713

B793
B794
B794
A710

Wigtownshire

C46w
C18w
u6dw
U55w
U48w
U49w
U63w
B7004
A746
B7085
B7063
B7027
B733

Threave

Brooklands and Glen

Garroch Loaning

Port Rd ( DBT by pass) C/F
Agrennan Lodge to pipeline patch

Kenview to Fuald o Wheat (950) & 95 at
High Park
Drumstinchell C/F

Kilwhanity
Above Walton Park by antique place
Southerness to Kirkbean

Wigtownshire Ancillaries
Ayrshire Border South
Mark farm to Barsolus

Port of Spittal to Portpatrick
B7085 Towards B7021 (41548)
Whitleys to Stanalane
Spoutwells to Ochtrlure
Balgracie

Stewarton Farm

Forest Moor

A746 towards Whauphill
C36 towards 1.O.W

Knowe to C3 junction

Red Brae to Torhousekie

PUBLIC
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Carriageway Resurfacing

Area Asset Location Type

Annandale and Eskdale

C45a Kilnknowe Farm

U503a Stapleton Road, Annan

B722 Eaglesfield

U28la Bishopcleuch
Nithsdale

B729 Junction with A76

C203n Newall Terrace
Stewartry

A702 Holmhead

A711 C6 Junction
Wigtown

u245w A712 to Risk Farm

A747 Craignarget

C29w Kirkbridge

B738 Kircolm to Bowling Club

PUBLIC

Status

PUBLIC

Programmed Works
Progress
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Carriageway Strengthening

Area Asset

Location Type Status

Annandale and Eskdale

B7068
U273a
U225a
B7068

Nithsdale
B731
u106n

Stewartry
B727
B729

Wigtown
A746

B738
A718

Rawgair

Corrie Scour Protection
Ashyardsgate - Landslip
Debate

Cample Water Riverbank Protection
Warrenhill Road

Whinnyelegget
Bridge area before B7000 jct

Kilsture Forest

Between Dunskey Estate and Auchenree
Farm

Embankment repair near Soleburn

PUBLIC

Programmed

Works
Progress

Comments
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Planned Structural Overlays

Area Asset Location Type

Annandale and Eskdale
C6la Carruthers Road
U274a Gall Farm

C100a Newton
U329a Archwood

C32a Cocklicks

C82a Near Little Whitriggs

Cl01a Red House Hotel

C8la Paddockhole
Nithsdale

A702 Penpont Holiday Park

A702 Clonehead

C113n Crawston

C113n Woodfoot Cottage

C32n Ruthwell Manse
Stewartry

C5s A75 jct to Brandeleys

A712 A762 jct

Ul73s Townhead Cresc Dalry
Ul44s Steel Ave Lochfoot

PUBLIC

Status

PUBLIC

Programmed

Works
Progress

Comments
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Wigtown

A714
A746
u68w
C30w
C25w
C37w
B738

Bargrennan Junction
Bridge House Farm
Junction Pets Corner
Eldrig Hill Section
Near U120w JCT
Lake Cottage
Sawmill at Dunskey

PUBLIC

PUBLIC
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Drainage

Area Asset

Location Type

Annandale and Eskdale

A708
U273a
C39a
B7020
B7020
U69a

Nithsdale
Cén
B725
C8n

Stewartry
C10n
A712
B736
A713
B7000

Wigtown
B7004

Greymare's Tail

Corrie

Seafield Culvert Replacement
Smallholm Burn, Upper Dormont
Cartners Corse Wood

Old Mill Cottage

Heathery Dam
Dog Kennels
Roucan Road Collin

Near New Abbey junction
New Galloway by church
Doach Wood & Quarry
Faulds o Wheet

Bottom side of bridge

Road Crossing/French Drain Balfern

PUBLIC

Status

PUBLIC

Programmed

Works
Progress

Comments

APPENDIX 2
PUBLIC REALM ASSET CLASS
CAPITAL PROJECTS 2023-24



PUBLIC REALM CAPITAL PUBLIC APPENDIX 2
PROGRAMME 2023-24 PUBLIC REALM ASSET CLASS
CAPITAL PROJECTS 2023-24

A747 Renew French Drains
Uu230w Moorfield filter drain

PUBLIC
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Footways

Area Asset

Location Type

Annandale and Eskdale

C34a

B721
B723

u308n

Nithsdale

Stewartry
Cls
U

Wigtown
U75w

A718
A77

Powfoot (area at bridge embankment)
Rigg Footway by bridge

Carlisle Road, Lockerbie

from U308a towards Moffat

Dumfries Town Centre Repairs

The Grove Dumfries - retaining wall and
footway - No 25-27

Laigh Row Haugh of Urr
Merse Park Kirkcudbright

High Street, Garlieston

Seaview, Wigtown

Market Street at Old tourist office
Edinburgh Hill

PUBLIC

Status

PUBLIC

Programmed

Works
Progress

Comments
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Forestry

Area Asset Location Type

Annandale and Eskdale
C102a Windshiels - Passing Places

Nithsdale

Stewartry
A711 John St Dalbeattie

Wigtown

Status

PUBLIC

Programmed

PUBLIC

Works
Progress

Comments
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Street Lighting

Area Asset Location Type Status

Annandale and Eskdale

|Ho|mwood Drive, Langholm |

Nithsdale
Stewartry
Dighy Street, Gatehouse of Fleet
Wigtown
Elizabeth Crescent, Newton Stewart
The Park, Whithorn
Station Road, Wigtown
St John's Street, Stranraer
London Road, Stranraer
Murrayfield Area, Stranraer
Regional

VARIOUS Column Changes
VARIOUS Scottish Power Overheads
VARIOUS Column and LED Asset Management

PUBLIC

Programmed Progress Comments
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