# **Carriageway Surface Dressing**

Area	Asset	Location	Туре	Status	Programmed	Works Progress	Comments
Annand	ale and Esk	dale					
		A&E Ancilary Works					
	C86a	B7068 to B7076					
	C81a	Boreland to Heithat Park					
	C99a	Poldean south					
	C65a	Beechwood to Stubbyknowe					
	B709	Burncleuch to Haul Road					
	C23a	Kinnel Bridge to Viewfield Cottage					
	U228a	Crowdieknowe					
	C34a	Powfoot					
	C102a	Windshiels					
	A709	C91a to Shillahill					
	B709	30s to Potholm					
	U299a	Kirkhill					
	U300a	Laverhay					
	U301a	Leithanhall					
	B7068	Cleuchhead to Standburn					
	B7068	Millantae					
Nithsda	le						
		Nithsdale Ancilary Works					
	U394n	U394n North Street, Moniaive					
	C119n	C19n Hillview to U399n					
	C3n	C3n From C4n jct towards Riddingwood					

#### **PUBLIC**

# PUBLIC REALM CAPITAL PROGRAMME 2023-24

APPENDIX 2
PUBLIC REALM ASSET CLASS
CAPITAL PROJECTS 2023-24

C112n	West Cluden Farm towards Irongray
C8n	Collin to A709
C8n	Low Road A709 to U49n
C125n	Drumbuie Farm
C125n	Connelbush
C11n	Skew Bridge
C21n	Elshieshields to C19n
C112n	Irongray
C3n	Riddingwood
C125n	From Kelloholm Cemetery
B740	near Carco Farm, Near Corsebank & 2km from Boundary 3 sites
C29n	Brownrigg Loaning from 30s to A709
B724	From Clarencefield 30s to U96n
A702	Kirkland to Moniaive
A702	From 2022 SD bed towards Moniaive
A702	B729 jct to 30s on Moniaive side of Kirkland
B724	From 2021 SD bed to Mouswald
C11n	Rowan Lodge to Dalswinton

#### **Stewartry**

	Growally monary monto
C6s	U78s to Torkirra
C1n	Lochfoot to A711
C8s	Knockbrex
C11s	Bourock
C1s	Spottes Bridge to Haugh Of Urr
C13s	Laurieston
C1s	Gateside
C50s	From Kirk Road to Glenlocher

Stewartry Ancillary Works

# PUBLIC REALM CAPITAL PROGRAMME 2023-24

PUBLIC

APPENDIX 2
PUBLIC REALM ASSET CLASS
CAPITAL PROJECTS 2023-24

C3s	Threave
U118s	Brooklands and Glen
U215n	Garroch Loaning
A710	Port Rd ( DBT by pass) C/F
A711	Agrennan Lodge to pipeline patch
A713	Kenview to Fuald o Wheat (950) & 95 at High Park
B793	Drumstinchell C/F
B794	Kilwhanity
B794	Above Walton Park by antique place
A710	Southerness to Kirkbean

#### Wigtownshire

isnire	
	Wigtownshire Ancillaries
C46w	Ayrshire Border South
C18w	Mark farm to Barsolus
U64w	Port of Spittal to Portpatrick
U55w	B7085 Towards B7021 (41548)
U48w	Whitleys to Stanalane
U49w	Spoutwells to Ochtrlure
U63w	Balgracie
B7004	Stewarton Farm
A746	Forest Moor
B7085	A746 towards Whauphill
B7063	C36 towards I.O.W
B7027	Knowe to C3 junction
B733	Red Brae to Torhousekie

# **Carriageway Resurfacing**

Area	Asset	Location	Type	Status	Programmed	Works Progress	Comments
Annandale	and Eskda	ale					
	C45a	Kilnknowe Farm					
	U503a	Stapleton Road, Annan					
	B722	Eaglesfield					
	U281a	Bishopcleuch					
Nithsdale							
	B729	Junction with A76					
	C203n	Newall Terrace					
Stewartry							
	A702	Holmhead					
	A711	C6 Junction					
Wigtown							
	U245w	A712 to Risk Farm					
	A747	Craignarget					
	C29w	Kirkbridge					
	B738	Kircolm to Bowling Club					

# **Carriageway Strengthening**

Area	Asset	Location	Туре	Status	Programmed	Works Progress	Comments
Annandal	e and Eskda	ale					
	B7068 U273a U225a B7068	Rawgair Corrie Scour Protection Ashyardsgate - Landslip Debate					
<b>Nithsdale</b>							
	B731	Cample Water Riverbank Protection					
	U106n	Warrenhill Road					
Stewartry							
	B727	Whinnyelegget					
	B729	Bridge area before B7000 jct					
Wigtown							
	A746	Kilsture Forest					
	B738	Between Dunskey Estate and Auchenree Farm					
	A718	Embankment repair near Soleburn					

### **Planned Structural Overlays**

Area	Asset	Location	Туре	Status	Programmed	Works Progress	Comments
Annandale	and Eskd	ale					
	C61a U274a C100a U329a C32a C82a C101a C81a	Carruthers Road Gall Farm Newton Archwood Cocklicks Near Little Whitriggs Red House Hotel Paddockhole					
Nithsdale							
	A702 A702 C113n C113n C32n	Penpont Holiday Park Clonehead Crawston Woodfoot Cottage Ruthwell Manse					
<b>Stewartry</b>							
	C5s A712 U173s U144s	A75 jct to Brandeleys A762 jct Townhead Cresc Dalry Steel Ave Lochfoot					

**PUBLIC** 

# PUBLIC REALM CAPITAL PROGRAMME 2023-24

APPENDIX 2
PUBLIC REALM ASSET CLASS
CAPITAL PROJECTS 2023-24

### Wigtown

A714	Bargrennan Junction
A746	Bridge House Farm
U68w	Junction Pets Corner
C30w	Eldrig Hill Section
C25w	Near U120w JCT
C37w	Lake Cottage
B738	Sawmill at Dunskey

## Drainage

Area	Asset	Location	Туре	Status	Programmed	Works Progress	Comments
Annandale	e and Eskda	ale					
	A708 U273a C39a B7020 B7020 U69a	Greymare's Tail Corrie Seafield Culvert Replacement Smallholm Burn, Upper Dormont Cartners Corse Wood Old Mill Cottage					
<b>Nithsdale</b>							
	C6n B725 C8n	Heathery Dam Dog Kennels Roucan Road Collin					
Stewartry							
	C10n A712 B736 A713 B7000	Near New Abbey junction New Galloway by church Doach Wood & Quarry Faulds o Wheet Bottom side of bridge					
Wigtown							
	B7004	Road Crossing/French Drain Balfern					

A747 Renew French Drains U230w Moorfield filter drain

## **Footways**

Area	Asset	Location	Туре	Status	Programmed	Works Progress	Comments		
Annandale	Annandale and Eskdale								
	C34a B721 B723 U308n	Powfoot (area at bridge embankment) Rigg Footway by bridge Carlisle Road, Lockerbie from U308a towards Moffat							
Nithsdale									
		Dumfries Town Centre Repairs The Grove Dumfries - retaining wall and footway - No 25-27							
Stewartry									
	C1s U11	Laigh Row Haugh of Urr Merse Park Kirkcudbright							
Wigtown									
	U75w A718 A77	High Street, Garlieston Seaview, Wigtown Market Street at Old tourist office Edinburgh Hill							

APPENDIX 2
PUBLIC REALM ASSET CLASS
CAPITAL PROJECTS 2023-24

Forestry

Wigtown

Area	Asset	Location	Туре	Status	Programmed	Works Progress	Comments
Annandal	e and Eskd	ale					
	C102a	Windshiels - Passing Places					
<b>Nithsdale</b>							
<b>Stewartry</b>							
	A711	John St Dalbeattie					

## **Street Lighting**

Area	Asset	Location	Type	Status	Programmed	Progress	Comments
Annandale and Eskdale							
		Holmwood Drive, Langholm					
Nithsdale							
Stewartry							
		Digby Street, Gatehouse of Fleet					
Wigtown							
		Elizabeth Crescent, Newton Stewart The Park, Whithorn Station Road, Wigtown St John's Street, Stranraer London Road, Stranraer Murrayfield Area, Stranraer					
Regional							
	VARIOUS	Column Changes Scottish Power Overheads Column and LED Asset Management					